



RESOLUTION 2022-21 RESOLUTION RESPONDING TO A PETITION INITIATED BY PROPERTY OWNER FOR DETACHMENT OF PROPERTY FROM A CITY

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HENNING CONCERNING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTE 414.06

WHEREAS, the City of Henning received a petition from Carl and Debra Linderkamp for detachment of certain property on April 21, 2022 for the following described parcels:

That part of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section Twenty-six (26), Township One Hundred Thirty-three (133), Range Thirty-eight (38), Otter Tail County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Commencing at the northeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 26; thence North 89 degrees 25' 06" West along the North line of said Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) a distance of 396.02 feet; thence South on a line parallel with the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) a distance of 1,221.06 feet to the point of beginning of tract to be described; thence South 89 degrees 25' 06" East a distance of 396.02 feet; thence South on the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) a distance of 413.35 feet; thence South on the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) a distance of 396.02 feet; thence South on the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) a distance of 413.35 feet; thence South 88 degrees 51' 00" West a distance of 396.03 feet; thence North on a line parallel with the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) a distance of 413.35 feet; thence South 88 degrees 51' 00" West a distance of 396.08 feet; thence North on a line parallel with the East line of said Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) a distance of 413.35 feet; more or less, to the point of beginning. Said tract containing 3.76 acres or more or less, subject to easements and restrictions of record.

WHEREAS, certain real property approximately 3.76 acres total in size, is located entirely in the City of Henning; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Henning, Minnesota,

- \bowtie
 - Supports the petition for detachment; or
- \square
- Opposes the petition for detachment.

See attached Petition.

Adopted by the Henning City Council this 6th day of June, 2022.

Darren Wiese, Mayor

Attest:/Jenna Kovarik, City Clerk/Treasurer

Seal